Disability Support at USG

Student Factsheet

Disability support services at the Universities at Shady Grove
are organized through the Macklin Center for Leadership & Communication
Complete the following steps to ensure you receive reasonable accommodations.

Register for Accommodations

1. Register with the disability support services office on your home campus:

Email

Phone

University of Maryland, College Park
University of Maryland, Baltimore
Towson University

UMBC

Salisbury University

University of Maryland, Eastern Shore
University of Maryland Global Campus
University of Baltimore

Bowie State University

adsfrontdesk@umd.edu

disabilityservices@umaryland.edu

imauldin@towson.edu

disAbility@umbc.edu

disabilitysupport@salisbury.edu

ripowell@umes.edu

accessibilityservices@umgc.edu

das@ubalt.edu

dss@bowiestate.edu

2. Share your accommodations letter with your instructors.

(Note: you do NOT have to disclose the reason for your accommodations.)

3. Hand-deliver or email (usg-disAbility@umd.edu) your accommodations letter to Kaitlin Mills in office

1322B in building IV.

4. Remember to submit an online test request form (shadygrove.umd.edu/testrequest) for each exam you

301-314-7682
410-706-5889
410-704-2638
410-455-2459
410-543-6070
410-651-6461
240-684-2287
410-837-4775
301-860-4067

want proctored at least 7 days in advance.

Frequently-used Services

e Test proctoring (BSE-1322K): Extended time, reduced distraction environment

e Computer software: Kurzweil, Dragon Naturally Speaking, ZoomText

o Academic support: Time management, study strategies, writing feedback, and oral presentation

support

e The Universities

‘ N
~. AT SHADY GROVE Leadership & Communication

Macklin Center for BLDG 1V, 1st Floor, Suite 1322

usg-macklin@umd.edu | 301-738-6315
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